320102105463000.PC

23F00093 - 002: Protect Lives ond
Properties Against Major Fleeds-Fleod
Manogement Progrom-
Construction/Rehabilitotion of Floed
Mitigoetion Facilities  within  Mujor
River Bosins and Principal Rivers-
Construction of Basud River Flood
Mitigation  Siructure,  Borangay!
Mocong, Bosed, Comarines Nerfe,
Bosud, Comarines Norte Ind
Legislutive District

Construction
Bivision

No

Public
Bidding

11/26/2022

12/1-8/2022

12/9/2022

FY 2023 NEP

125,157,423.61

oA/
NACAP(Z)
JCCHi

12/9/2022

12/22/2022

12/22/2022

12/23-29/2022

12/30/2022-
1/12/2023

CANCELLED -
MAJOR
CHANGES IN
PLANS AND
POW

23F00094 - Convergence and Special]
Support Program - Sustainshle
Infrastructure Projects Alleviating
Gaps {SIPAG) - Flood Mitigation
Struciures proteciing Public
Infrastructures/Facilities -
Construction of Seawall in Batulay,
Bato, Catanduanes, Bato,
Catanduanes (Lone Bistritt)

Construction
Division

No

Public
Bidding

4/18/2023

4/25-5/01/2023

5/2/2013

5/16/2023

5116/2023

5/23/2023

6/5/2023

6/5/2023

FY 2023 GAA

28,949,948.84

oA/
NACAP(2)
JCCWi

5/2/2023

5/16/2023

5/16/2023

5/17-23/2023

5/4-
8/5/2023

23F00095 - Cluster XVi -
Drganizatienal Dutcome 1: Ensure
Sofe and Reliable Notionsl Rond
System - Bridge Program -
Retrofitting/Strengthening of
Permanent Bridges - XVi-1 -
Kagbaceng 37. (B04685L7), along
Doang Maharlika (LZ); XYI-1f - Buhatan
Br. (B04694L1), along Daang
Mahaorlika {LZ); XVi-1! - Tublijon Br.
(B04690L7), along Doang Makarlika
{1.2); XWi-IV - Cumadead Br,
{B04686L2), alony Doang Makarlika
{LZ); XVI-V - Malbog Br. {BOAGBTLE),
along Duang Maharlika (12}, Sersogon
{15t Legislotive District)

Planning &
Design
Division

No

Public
Bidding

5/22/2023

5/30-6/5/2023

6/7/2023

$/11/1023

6/21/2023

8/22-28/2023

$/29-7/10/2023

FY 2023 GAA

48,249,242.48

COA/
NACAR()
JCCWi

6/7/2023

8/21/2023

6{21/2023

6/22-28/2023

6/29-
7/10/2023

310303101412000.PC

XVI-i - Kagbocong Br. (B04685L1),
along Botng Maharlike (L)

9,642,175.95

310303101413000.PC

XVI-Ii - Buhatan Br. {B04694LI), vlong
Daang Moharlika (LZ)

9.643,022.87

310303101414000.PC

XV1-1l1 - Tublijon Br. (B04690LZ), aleng

Doang Maharlika (L7}

9,643,721.08
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